

102309381 -

U.S. Department of Co

(Rev. 03/01)	Patent And Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
		Name of conveying party(ies): Date	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Date 12-9-02	Name: Lee McGrath		
BOBBY JOE FARMER 01/08/2001			
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 12121 NW Hiller Lane		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
Execution Date: SEE ABOVE	City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97229		
Execution Date.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes_X_No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:(Date of Filing) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/660,773 Filed on SEPTEMBER 13, 2000			
		B. Patent No.(s)	
		Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: B. Todd Patterson	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)		
Internal Address: Moser, Patterson & Sheridan			
	Enclosed		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3040 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 1500	20-0782/FARM/0002/BTP		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77056	20-0782/FARM/0002/BTP		
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77056	C) The contract of the contrac		
	20-0782/FARM/0002/BTP		
DO NOT US	20-0782/FARM/0002/BTP		
DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	20-0782/FARM/0002/BTP		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to B. TODD PATTERSON Reg. No: 37,906	20-0782/FARM/0002/BTP		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to	20-0782/FARM/0002/BTP		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to. B. TODD PATTERSON Reg. No: 37,906	20-0782/FARM/0002/BTP SE THIS SPACE The and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The property of the original document. The property of the original document. The property of the original document.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Colomissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/12/2002 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

00000019 200782 09660773 40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 013555 FRAME: 0585

Memorandum of Understanding Regarding Assignment of Patent

Bob Farmer agrees to assign his provisional patent filed 9/13/2000 to Lee McGrath. In exchange for this assignment, Lee McGrath or his successors or assigns agree to the following:

Upon timely receipt of the full patent filing by the US Patent Office and its determination that one or more aspects of the filing are patentable, Lee McGrath agrees to pay Bob Farmer \$3,000. In addition, Bob Farmer will be entitled to 5% of the initial stock issuance of US Reduction Systems, Inc.

Agreed to and accepted by

RECORDED: 12/09/2002

PATENT_{TOTAL P.05} REEL: 013555 FRAME: 0586